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European Regulators Group for Audiovisual Media Services (ERGA - created on 3rd 

February 2014) 

Nominated Members (plus alternate) 

Austria 

Michael OGRIS 

Vorsitzender der Kommunikationsbehörde Austria (KommAustria) 

Mariahilfer Strasse 77-79- A-1060 Wien 

Tel.: +43 1 58058 150  

Mail: michael.ogris@kommaustria.at 

www.kommaustria.at 

 

Belgium  

Vlaamse Gemeenschap 

Mr Joris Sels 

Delegated director/Gedelegeerd bestuurder 

VRM Vlaamse Regulator voor de Media 

Koning AlbertII laan 20, bus 21  - 1000 Brussels 

T +32 02 553 46 75 

ingrid.boone@vrm.vlaanderen.be – joris.sels@vrm.vlaanderen.be 

www.vlaamseregulatormedia.be 

 

Alternate 

Mr Dirk Peereman 

Vlaamse Regulator voor de Media 

advisor 

Koning Albert II-laan 20, bus 21  - 1000 Brussel 

Tel 02/553.45.02 

dirk.peereman@vrm.vlaanderen.be 

 

Communauté française 

M. Dominique Vosters 

Président du Conseil Supérieur de l'audiovisuel 

Bld de l'Impératrice 13-  1000 Bruxelles 

Dominique.vosters@csa.be 

 

Alternate : 

Paul-Eric Mosseray 

Directeur 

service "Editeurs" (radio, télévision, nouveaux médias) 

mailto:michael.ogris@kommaustria.at
http://www.kommaustria.at/
mailto:ingrid.boone@vrm.vlaanderen.be
http://www.vlaamseregulatormedia.be/
mailto:dirk.peereman@vrm.vlaanderen.be
mailto:Dominique.vosters@csa.be


2 

 

Boulevard de l'Impératrice, 13  -  1000 Bruxelles 

+32 2/349.58.82 (tél)  +32 2/349.58.97 (fax) 

Paul-eric.mosseray@csa.be 

 

Deutschsprachige Gemeinschaft Belgiens 

M. Olivier Hermanns 

Medienrat der Deutschsprachigen Gemeinschaft 

Gospertstrasse 1 - B-4700 Eupen 

+32 (0) 87 596 445 

Olivier.hermanns@dgov.be 

 

Alternate  

Herr Dr. Jürgen Brautmeier (Stellvertretender Präsident der Beschlusskammer) 

c/o Landesanstalt für Medien Nordrhein-Westfalen (LfM) 

Postfach 10 34 43 -      D-40025 Düsseldorf 

E-Mail: jbrautmeier@lfm-nrw.de  

 

 

Bulgaria 

Mrs. Maria STOYANOVA 

Member of the Council for Electronic Media 

69, Shipchenski prohod, bld   - BG-1574 Sofia 

Phone : +359876899949 

mimche@yahoo.de 

www.cem.bg 

 

Croatia 

Mrs Mirjana Rakic 

Chairperson of the Electronic Media Council 

Director of Agency for Electronic media 

Jagićeva 31 - 10 000 Zagreb 

tel.   + 385 1 4882610, 4882 761 - fax       + 385 1 4882614 

E-mail dhajduk@e-mediji.hr 

URL:    www.e-mediji.hr 

 

Alternate  

Damir Hajduk 

Agencija za elektroničke medije 

Član Vijeća za elektroničke medije – Member of the Electronic Media Council 

Jagićeva 31 -  10 000 Zagreb 

tel.       + 385 1 4882610, 4882 761 - fax       + 385 1 4882614 

E-mail dhajduk@e-mediji.hr 

URL:    www.e-mediji.hr 

mailto:Paul-eric.mosseray@csa.be
mailto:Olivier.hermanns@dgov.be
mailto:jbrautmeier@lfm-nrw.de
mailto:mimche@yahoo.de
http://www.cem.bg/
http://www.e-mediji.hr/
mailto:dhajduk@e-mediji.hr
http://www.e-mediji.hr/
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Cyprus 

Andreas Petrides 

Executive Chairman -  Cyprus Radio Television Authority 

P.O. Box 23377 - CYP-1682 Nicosia 

Phone : +357 22 514732 

Email : chairman@crta.org.cy 

wwwww.crta.org.cy 

 

 

Alternate 

Mr. Titos Kolotas, Member of the Council of the CRTA. 

Titos.kolotas@crta.org.cy 

 

 

Czech Republic 

Mrs. Katerina KALISTOVA 

Chairperson 

Council for  Radio and Television Broadcasting of the Czech Republic 

Skrétova 44/6  -  CZ-20 00 Prague 

Phone : tel. 00-420-274 813 830 

Kalistova.k@rrtv.cz 

www.rrtv.cz 

 

 

Alternate  

Mr. Petr Kozak  

The Head of the Licencing Department 

Kozak.p@rrtv.cz 

 

 

Denmark 

Ms. Susanne Mahler 

Head of Media Divison  -  Danish Agency for Culture 

H.C. Andersens Boulevard 2 

1553 København V 

T. +45 3373 3373 / +45 3373 3320   - M. +45 4013 0802 

sma@kulturstyrelsen.dk 

www.kulturstyrelsen.dk 

Alternate 

Ulrike Clade Christensen  
Academic Officer  -  Danish Agency for Culture 

Tel.: +45 33 73 33 34 

ucc@kulturstyrelsen.dk  

mailto:chairman@crta.org.cy
http://www.crta.cy/
mailto:Kalistova.k@rrtv.cz
http://www.rrtv.cz/
mailto:sma@kulturstyrelsen.dk
mailto:sma@kulturstyrelsen.dk
www.kulturstyrelsen.dk
mailto:ucc@kulturstyrelsen.dk
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Estonia 

Mr Priit SOOM  
Deputy Director-General, Head of Electronic Communications Division 

Estonian Technical Surveillance Authority (Tehnilise Järelvalve Amet (TJA)) 

Address: Sõle 23A, 10614 Tallinn, ESTONIA 

Phone : +372 667 2000  - Fax : +372 667 2001 

E-mail: info@tja.ee; priit.soom@tja.ee  

 

 

Finland 

Mr. Petri Makkonen 

Deputy Director,  

Markets, Basic communication services 

Finnish communications regulatory authority 

P.O.Box 313 - Itämerenkatu 3 A 

00181 Helsinki 

Tel. +358 295 390 516, +358 50 430 0391 

Petri.makkonen@ficora.fi 

www.ficora.fi 

 

Alternate 

Ms. Päivi Peltola-Ojala 

Head of the Broadband and Media Group  

Finnish Communications Regulatory Authority  

P.O.Box 313 - - 00181 Helsinki, Finland 

Tel.: 358 295 390 539 

E-mail: paivi.peltola-ojala@ficora.fi 

Website: www.ficora.fi 

 

France 

M. Olivier Schrameck 

Conseil Supérieur de l'Audiovisuel 

Le Président 

39-43 Quai André Citroën   -75739 Paris cedex 15 

Olivier.schrameck@csa.fr 

 

Alternate 

M. Emmanuel Gabla, Membre du Conseil 

Emmanuel.gabla@csa.fr 

Tel. 0033 1 40 58 3637 

 

 

mailto:info@tja.ee
mailto:priit.soom@tja.ee
http://www.ficora.fi/
mailto:paivi.peltola-ojala@ficora.fi
http://www.ficora.fi/
mailto:Olivier.schrameck@csa.fr


5 

 

Germany  

Herrn Thomas Langheinrich 

Beauftragter der Direktorenkonferenz der 

Landesmedienanstalten der Länder für Europa 

c/o Landesmedienanstalt für Kommunikation Baden-Württemberg 

Reinsburgstrasse 27  -  D-70178 Stuttgart 

+49 711 66991 – 12     Fax : +49 711 66 991 11 

Email : t.langheinrich@lfk.de 

www.lfk.de 

 

 

Greece 

Dr. Costas APOSTOLAS 

Member of Board 

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR RADIO AND TELEVISION 

Amerikis 5 

10564, Athens 

Tel.: +30-213-1502374 - Fax.: +30-210-3319881 

E-mail: apostolas@esr.gr 

www.esr.gr 

 

 

Hungary 

Dr. Mónika Karas  

President of National Media and Infocommunications Authority 

1015 Budapest, Ostrom u. 23-25. 

H-1525 Budapest Pf. 75 

Tel: +3614577261  

E-mail: elnok@nmhh.hu 

Web: www.nmhh.hu 

 

Alternate  

Mr. Gyorgy Ocsko 

phone: +36 20 922 2400 

email: ocsko.gyorgy@mediatanacs.hu 

 

 

Ireland 

Michael O'Keeffe 

Chief Executive of Broadcasting Authority of Ireland 

2-5 Warrington Place    -   Dublin 2  

T. +353 1 644 1200 

mailto:apostolas@esr.gr
http://www.esr.gr/
mailto:karas.monika@nmhh.hu
http://www.nmhh.hu/
mailto:ocsko.gyorgy@mediatanacs.hu
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Email : mokeeffe@bai.ie 

www.bai.ie 

 

Alternate 

Celene Craig  

Deputy CEO of the Broadcasting Authority of Ireland 

2-5 Warrington Place - Dublin 2  

T. +353 1 644 1200 

Email : ccraig@bai.ie.  

 

Italy 

Autorità per le Garanzie nelle Comunicazioni  

Presidente 

Prof. Angelo Marcello Cardani  

Via Isonzo 21/B - 00198 Roma  

tel. +39.06.69644.907-2-4 - fax. +39.06.69644933 

presidente@agcom.it 

segreteria.cardani@agcom.it 

www.agcom.it 

Alternate  

Antonio Martusciello, member of AGCOM Board 

martusciello@agcom.it;  

segreteria.martusciello@agcom.it 

 

 

Latvia 

Mr. Ainārs Dimants 

Chairman 

National Electronic Mass Media Council  

Smilsu iela 1/3  -   LV-1939 RIGA 

tel. +371 67221848 

e-mail: ainars.dimants@neplpadome.lv, 

www.neplpadome.lv 

 

Lithuania 

Mr Nerijus Maliukevicius 

Executive Director 

Radio and Television Commission  

Seimyniskiu g. 3ª   -   LT-09312 Vilnius 

Phone : +370 5 233 0660, Fax : +370 5 264 7125, Mob : +370 687 11299 

Nerijus.maliukevicius@rtk.lt 

mailto:mokeeffe@bai.ie
mailto:ccraig@bai.ie
mailto:presidente@agcom.it
mailto:segreteria.cardani@agcom.it
mailto:martusciello@agcom.it;
mailto:segreteria.martusciello@agcom.it
mailto:ainars.dimants@neplpadome.lv
http://www.neplpadome.lv/
mailto:Nerijus.maliukevicius@rtk.lt
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Alternate 

Mr Viktoras Popandopula 

Legal adviser 

Radio and television commission of Lithuania  

Tel. +370 5 233 0660, Fax: +370 5 264 7125 

Vikotoras.popandopula@rtk.lt 

 

Luxembourg 

M. Thierry HOSCHEIT 

Autorité Luxembourgeoise Independante del'Audiovisuel (ALIA) 

19, rue du Fossé  -  L-1536 Luxembourg 

Tel. : +352 2478 2066  -  Fax +352 2785 8464 

Email : Carole.Kickert@alia.etat.lu 

www.alia.lu 

 

Malta 

Anthony J. Tabone 

Chairman of the Broadcasting Authority of Malta 

7, Mile End road, Hamrun HGMR 1719 

T. + 356 2122 1281 

anthony.j.tabone@ba.org.mt 

www.ba-malta.org 

 

Alternate  

Pierre Cassar 

Chief Executive Broadcasting authority 

Tel:  +356 21247908 

Pierre.cassar@ba.org.mt 

 

 

Netherlands 

Ms. Madeleine de Cock Buning 

President of the Commissariaat voor de Media 

P.O. Box 142 - NL-1200 Hilversum 

T +31 (0)35 7737722, F +31 (0)35 7737799 

m.decockbuning@cvdm.nl 

m.vanlingen@cvdm.nl, www.cvdm.nl 

 

mailto:Vikotoras.popandopula@rtk.lt
http://www.alia.lu/
mailto:anthony.j.tabone@ba.org.mt
mailto:Pierre.cassar@ba.org.mt
mailto:m.vanlingen@cvdm.nl
http://www.cvdm.nl/
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Alternates 

Eric Eljon. 

 

Second alternate  

Jan Buné. 

 

Poland 

Mr Jan DWORAK 

President of Polish National Radio and TV Council 

Skwer Kard. Wyszynskiego 9 

PL-01015 Warsaw 

phone number +48 22 597 30 53. 

email : przewodniczacy@krrit.gov.pl 

dwz@krrit.gov.pl 

 

 

Alternate  

Mr Sławomir Rogowski  
Member of KRRiT 

 +48 (22) 597 30 23, fax +48 (22) 597 31 88, 

Slawomir.Rogowski@krrit.gov.pl). 

 

 

Portugal 

Dr. Carlos Magno 

Entidade Reguladora para a Comunicaçao Social – ERC 

President of the Board 

Av. 24 de Julho, 58 - 1200869 Lisbonne 

phone  +351 917 211 527. 

cmagno@cr.erc.pt 

www.erc.pt 

 

Romania 

Mrs. Laura Georgescu 

President of the National Audiovisual Council of Romania 

Address: Bd. Libertatii nr. 14, sector 5, cod 050706, Bucharest 

Tel: 004 021 305 53 56; Fax: 004 021 305 53 54; 

Email: laura.georgescu@cna.ro // cna@cna.ro 

 

Alternate 

Mr Viorel Vasile Buda 

Vicepresident of the Council 

Viorel.buda@cna.ro 

mailto:przewodniczacy@krrit.gov.pl
mailto:dwz@krrit.gov.pl
mailto:Slawomir.Rogowwski@krrit.gov.pl
mailto:cmagno@cr.erc.pt
http://www.erc.pt/
mailto:laura.georgescu@cna.ro
mailto:cna@cna.ro
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Slovakia 

JUDr. Lubos Kuklis 

Head of Office of the Council for Broadcasting and retransmission 

Dobrovicova 8 - P.O. Box 155 

SK-810 00 Bratislava 

Tel: +42 12  209 06 500 - Fax: +42 12  209 06 535  

E-mail:  office@rada-rtv.sk  - Lubos.Kuklis@rvr.sk 

Website: www.rada-rtv.sk  

 

Slovenia 

Mr Franc DOLENC 

Director general 

Agency for communication networks and services of the Republic of Slovenia 

Stegne 7, p.p. 418 

SI-1001 Ljubljana, Slovenia 

T: +386 (0)1 583 63 80, M: +386 (0)51 687 678  - F: +386 (0)1 511 11 01  

Franc.dolenc@akos-rs.si 

www.akos-rs.si   

 

Spain  

Ms María Fernández Pérez 

Comisión Nacional de Mercados y Competencia 

Vice-President 

c/Alcalà , n° 47  -  28071 Madrid 

Tf : +34 91 432 9604 

vicepresidencia@cnmc.es 

www.cnmc.es 

 

 

Alternate 

Ms Alejandra de Iturriaga Gandini 

Comisión Nacional de Mercados y Competencia 

Director for Telecommunications and Audiovisual Services 

c.Bolivia, 56 - 08018 Barcelona 

Tf. +34 93 603 6126 

Email : Alejandra.iturriaga@cnmc.es 

 

Sweden 

Mr Magnus Larsson 

Director General 

Swedish Broadcasting Authority 

P.O Box 32   -    S-12125 Stockholm 

mailto:office@rada-rtv.sk
mailto:Lubos.Kuklis@rvr.sk
http://www.rada-rtv.sk/
mailto:Franc.dolenc@akos-rs.si
http://www.cnmc.es/
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Phone +46 8 580 070 01 

Magnus.larsson@mrtv.se 

www.mrtv.se 

 

Alternate 

Mrs. Kerstin Morast 

The Swedish Broadcasting Authority  

P.O Box 33, SE-121 25 Stockholm-Globen 

Phone +46 8 580 070 00 

kerstin.morast@mrtv.se 

www.mrtv.se 

 

 

United Kingdom 

Ed Richards 

Chief Executive of Ofcom 

Riverside House – 2a Southwark Bridge road 

UK-London SE1 9HA 

Phone : +44 020 7981 3915 

Ed.richards@ofcom.org.uk 

www.ofcom.uk 

 

Alternate 

Claudio Pollack  

Group Director, Content Consumer and External Affairs - Ofcom  

c.pollack@ofcom.org.uk 

 --------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Observers :  

 

Kurt Bühler 

Amtsleiter – Amt für Kommunikationµ 

Gerberweg 5 - 9490 Vaduz /Liechtenstein 

Kurt.buehler@llv.li 

 

Alternate : 

Anna B. Adam  
juristische Mitarbeiterin  

Amt für Kommunikation  

Gerberweg 5 - Postfach 684 

9490 Vaduz / Liechtenstein  

Tel          +423 236 6487 (direkt) 

                +423 236 6488 (Sekretariat)  

Fax          +423 236 6489  

mailto:Magnus.larsson@mrtv.se
http://www.mrtv.se/
mailto:kerstin.morast@mrtv.se
mailto:Ed.richards@ofcom.org.uk
http://www.ofcom.uk/
mailto:Kurt.buehler@llv.li
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mailto:anna.adam@llv.li 

Web       www.ak.llv.li   -  www.liechtenstein.li 

 

Norway  

Mr. Tom Thoresen, Director General  

Norwegian Media Authority 

T: ++47 69 30 12 47  |  F: ++47 69 30 12 01   

A: Nygata 4, NO-1607 Fredrikstad 

Tom.Thoresen@medietilsynet.no 

 

Alternate 

Mr. Gudbrand Guthus, Director Licensing and Supervision Department 

Gudbrand.Guthus@medietilsynet.no 

 

Iceland 

Elfa Ýr Gylfadóttir 

Framkvæmdastjóri / Myndighetschef / Director 

Fjölmiðlanefnd / Medienämnden / Media Commission 

Borgartúni 21 

IS-I05 Reykjavík 

tel: +354-415-0415, fax: +354-415-0410 

elfa@fjolmidlanefnd.is / elfa@mediacommission.is 

www.fjolmidlanefnd.is / www.mediacommission.is 

 

Alternate  

Ms. Dalla Olafsdottir, Head of Legal Affairs at the Media Commission 

dalla@fjolmidlanefnd.is 

mailto:anna.adam@llv.li
http://www.ak.llv.li/
http://www.liechtenstein.li/
mailto:Tom.Thoresen@medietilsynet.no
mailto:Gudbrand.Guthus@medietilsynet.no
mailto:elfa@fjolmidlanefnd.is
mailto:elfa@mediacommission.is
http://www.fjolmidlanefnd.is/
http://www.mediacommission.is/
mailto:dalla@fjolmidlanefnd.is

